
MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Magnolia School
District, acting by and through its Governing Board,
hereinafter referred to as “District”, will receive prior to
2:30 p.m. on the 9th day of April, 2024, sealed bids
for the award of a Contract for each of the following:

District Office Asphalt Replacement Project -
BS2023/24-66

All bids shall be made and presented only on the forms
presented by the District. Bids shall be received in the
Administration Office of the Magnolia School District at
2705 W. Orange Avenue, Anaheim, California 92804,
and shall be opened and publicly read aloud at the
above stated time and place. Any bids received after the
time specified above shall be returned unopened.
The Contract Time for the District Office Asphalt Re-
placement Project is 15 calendar days.
There will be a Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference on April
3, 2024 2:45 p.m. sharp, beginning at the District Office
2705 W. Orange Ave, Anaheim, CA 92804, Meet at the
Main Entrance. Any bidder bidding on any of the
Projects who fails to attend the entire Mandatory Pre-
Bid Conference will be deemed a non-responsive bid-
der and will have its bid returned unopened.
The bid documents will be available at the Mandatory
Pre-Bid Conference on April 3, 2024, and will be avail-
able afterwards for review and purchase at the District
Administration Office for seventy-five dollars ($75.00),
per school Project. Please bring the exact dollar amount
or check as the district can’t make change. This fee is
not refundable. No partial sets will be available.
To bid on any of the Projects, the bidder must be pre-
qualified by the District pursuant to Public Contract
Code section 20111.5. Pre-Qualification Questionnaires
will be available via email from Matt Sumner at Magno-
lia School District beginning on March 20, 2024. Con-
tact prequalification@magnoliasd.org to obtain a
copy. Bidders must submit a completed pre-qualifica-
tion application not less than ten (10) business days pri-
or to the date fixed for receipt of bids. Only prequalified
bidders will be allowed to participate in the bidding pro-
cess.
Time is of the essence. The District reserves the right to
reject any or all bids or to waive any irregularities or in-
formalities in any bids or in the bidding process. The
award of any contract, if made by the District, will be by
the action of the Governing Board, to the lowest re-
sponsive and responsible bidder(s).
Each bidder shall be a licensed contractor pursuant to
the California Business and Professions Code, and be
licensed to perform the work called for in the Project
Documents. The successful bidder must possess a val-
id and active Class C12 and C8 License at the time of
award and throughout the duration of the Contract.
In accordance with California Public Contract Code sec-
tion 22300, the District will permit the substitution of se-
curities for any moneys withheld by the District to en-
sure performance under the Contract.
Each bidder’s bid must be accompanied by one of the
following forms of bidder’s security: (1) cash; (2) a cash-
ier’s check made payable to the District; (3) a certified
check made payable to the District; or (4) a bidder’s
bond executed by a California admitted surety as
defined in Code of Civil Procedure section 995.120,
made payable to the District in the form set forth in the
Project Documents. Such bidder’s security must be in
an amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the max-
imum amount of bid as a guarantee that the bidder will
enter into the proposed Contract, if the same is awar-
ded to such bidder. In the event of failure to enter into
said Contract or provide the necessary documents, said
security will be forfeited.
The District has obtained from the Director of the De-
partment of Industrial Relations the general prevailing
rate of per diem wages and the general prevailing rate
for holiday and overtime work in the locality in which this
work is to be performed for each craft, classification or
type of worker needed to execute the Contract. These
per diem rates, including holiday and overtime work, as
well as employer payments for health and welfare, pen-
sion, vacation, and similar purposes, are on file at the
District, and are also available from the Director of the
Department of Industrial Relations. Pursuant to Califor-
nia Labor Code section 1720 et seq., it shall be mandat-
ory upon the Contractor to whom the Contract is awar-
ded, and upon any subcontractor under such Contract-
or, to pay not less than the said specified rates to all
workers employed by them in the execution of the Con-
tract.
No bidder may withdraw any bid for a period of sixty
(60) calendar days after the date set for the opening of
bids.
It is each bidder’s sole responsibility to ensure its bid is
timely delivered and received at the location designated
as specified above. Any bid received at the designated
location after the scheduled closing time for receipt of
bids shall be returned to the bidder unopened. Any
questions may be directed to: Matt Sumner 714-527-
4525.
Buena  Park/Anaheim  Independent  3/20,27/2024-
140560

ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS INVITING BIDS

The Anaheim Union High School District ("District") in-
vites sealed bids for a Contract for:

BID No. 2024-21 Asphalt Paving at Various Sites
The District shall award the contract to the bidder sub-
mitting the lowest bid and is deemed responsible by the
District. The District reserves the right after opening bids
to reject any or all bids and/or waive any irregularity in a
bid. Bids shall be valid for sixty (60) calendar days after
the bid opening date.
Each bid shall be submitted in a sealed envelope bear-
ing on the outside the name of the Bidder and name of
the project for which the bid is submitted accompanied
by an acceptable form of security and filed with District
Facilities Department, 501 N Crescent Way, Anaheim
CA 92801 on or before 3:00 p.m. on April 16, 2024, at
which time the bids will be opened and read aloud. Bids
received after this date shall be returned unopened. Bid
packets can be obtained in the Facilities Office, phone
(714) 999-2380 email keys_j@auhsd.us, after the job
walk.
A mandatory job walk will be held starting at Walker
Junior High School, 8132 Walker St, La Palma CA
90623: March 28, 2024 at 10:30 a.m. Any bidder failing
to attend the entire job walk and conference will be
deemed a nonresponsive bidder and will have its bid re-
turned unopened.
Each bid shall be accompanied by cash, a certified or
cashier's check or bond secured from a surety com-
pany satisfactory to District, in an amount not less than
10% of the total bid submitted. The cash, check or bond
will be declared forfeited if the successful bidder fails to
enter into a contract and provide the necessary bonds
and certificate of insurance within ten (10) days after no-
tice to do so. Following the award of the contract, Dis-
trict will return the security of an unsuccessful bidder no
later than sixty (60) days from the award date.
The bid bond shall be made payable to District, ex-
ecuted by the bidder as principal, in an amount not less
than 10% of the maximum amount of the bid. If the con-
tract price exceeds $25,000, the successful bidder will
be required to furnish a Payment Bond and a Perform-
ance Bond, both in an amount equal to 100% of the
contract price. All bonds shall be secured from an admit-
ted surety as defined in California Code of Civil Proced-
ure Section 995.120, approved to conduct business in
the State of California.
At the request and expense of the successful bidder,
District will pay the amounts retained pursuant to the
Contract Documents as security for the completion of
the Work in compliance with the requirements of Public
Contract Code Section 22300.
Each bidder shall be a licensed contractor pursuant to
the Business and Professions Code and shall be li-
censed in the following appropriate classification of con-
tractor’s license, A, B or C-12, for the work bid upon,
and must maintain the license throughout the duration of
the Contract.
District has obtained the prevailing rate of per diem
wages and the general prevailing rate for holiday and
overtime work applicable in this locality from the Direct-
or of the Department of Industrial Relations for each
craft, classification, or type of workman need to execute
this contract and has a copy of these prevailing rates on
file at its office. Any interested party may request a copy
or obtain the information from www.dir.ca.gov. The suc-
cessful bidder shall post a copy thereof at each job site.
District hereby places the Contractor and any subcon-
tractors on notice of the penalty provisions of Labor
Code Section 1775 for failure to comply with prevailing
wage laws. No bids shall be accepted from a contractor
who is ineligible pursuant to Labor Code Sections
1777.1 and 1777.7.
Contractors, and their subcontractors, shall be properly
registered with the Department of Industrial Relations
(DIR) and qualified to perform public works in accord-
ance with Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, oth-
erwise the District will not be able to award a contract to
the contractor. The project will be subject to compliance
monitoring and enforcement by the DIR.

Signed: Jennifer Keys
Procurement Contract Specialist
Independent 3/20,27/2024-140485

Legals-IND

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
24FL000295

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
N A S I R D O G A R a n d
ALEENA R. DOGAR on
behalf of MOHAMMAD
RAAYAN DOGAR, a minor
filed a petition with this
court for a decree chan-
ging names as follows:
MOHAMMAD RAAYAN
DOGAR to RAAYAN
DOGAR. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
shall appear before this
court at the hearing indic-
ated below to show cause,
if any, why the petition for
change of name should
not be granted. Any per-
son objecting to the name
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
06/27/2024,

1:30 p.m., Dept: L74
REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center
341 The City Drive South

Orange, CA 92868
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 03/15/2024
Judge Julie A Palafox
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
3/20,27,4/3,10/24-140611

Legals-IND

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
24FL000295

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
N A S I R D O G A R a n d
ALEENA R. DOGAR on
behalf of MOHAMMAD
RAAYAN DOGAR, a minor
filed a petition with this
court for a decree chan-
ging names as follows:
MOHAMMAD RAAYAN
DOGAR to RAAYAN
DOGAR. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
shall appear before this
court at the hearing indic-
ated below to show cause,
if any, why the petition for
change of name should
not be granted. Any per-
son objecting to the name
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
06/27/2024,

1:30 p.m., Dept: L74
REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center
341 The City Drive South

Orange, CA 92868
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 03/15/2024
Judge Julie A Palafox
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
3/20,27,4/3,10/24-140611

Legals-IND

Case Number
24FL000247

ORDER TO SHOW
CAUSE

CHANGE OF NAME
Superior Court of Califor-
nia, County of Orange,
341 The City Drive S., Or-
ange, CA 92868, Lamor-
eaux Justice Center
PETITION OF Mingming
Wang on behalf of Bryant
Dongru Jiang, a minor for
change of name
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS:
1. Petitioner: Mingming
Wang on behalf of Bryant
Dongru Jiang, a minor filed
a petition with this court for
a decree changing names
as follows:
Present name: Bryant
Dongru Jiang
Proposed name: Bryant
Dongru Wang
2. THE COURT ORDERS
that all persons interested
in this matter appear be-
fore this court at the hear-
ing indicated below to
show cause, if any, why
the petition for change of
name should not be gran-
ted. Any person objecting
to the name changes de-
scribed above must file a
written objection that in-
cludes the reasons for the
objection at least two court
days before the matter is
scheduled to be heard and
must appear at the hear-
ing to show cause why the
petit ion should not be
granted. If no written ob-
jection is timely filed, the
court may grant the peti-
tion without a hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING
a. Date: JUN 27, 2024
Time: 8:30 AM Dept.: Re-
mote
b. The address of the court
is other (specify): GO TO
WWW.OCCOURTS.ORG/
D I R E C T O R Y / F A M I L Y
FOR REMOTE/IN PER-
SON HEARING INFORM-
ATION.
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm.)
3. a. A copy of this Order
to Show Cause must be
published at least once
each week for four suc-
cessive weeks before the
date set for hearing on the
petition in a newspaper of
general circulation:
(for resident of this county)
printed in this county (spe-
c i f y p a p e r ) : B U E N A
PARK/ANAHEIM INDE-
PENDENT
Date: MAR 4, 2024, 10:58
AM
JULIE A. PALAFOX, Su-
pervising Judge, Family
Law, Judge of the Superi-
or Court
CN104985 JIANG Mar
20,27, Apr 3,10, 2024
Buena Park/Anaheim In-
d e p e n d e n t
3 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 4 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 0 2 4 -
1 4 0 4 8 0

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
24FL000295

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
N A S I R D O G A R a n d
ALEENA R. DOGAR on
behalf of MOHAMMAD
RAAYAN DOGAR, a minor
filed a petition with this
court for a decree chan-
ging names as follows:
MOHAMMAD RAAYAN
DOGAR to RAAYAN
DOGAR. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
shall appear before this
court at the hearing indic-
ated below to show cause,
if any, why the petition for
change of name should
not be granted. Any per-
son objecting to the name
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
06/27/2024,

1:30 p.m., Dept: L74
REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center
341 The City Drive South

Orange, CA 92868
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 03/15/2024
Judge Julie A Palafox
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
3/20,27,4/3,10/24-140611

Legals-IND

Case Number
24FL000247

ORDER TO SHOW
CAUSE

CHANGE OF NAME
Superior Court of Califor-
nia, County of Orange,
341 The City Drive S., Or-
ange, CA 92868, Lamor-
eaux Justice Center
PETITION OF Mingming
Wang on behalf of Bryant
Dongru Jiang, a minor for
change of name
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS:
1. Petitioner: Mingming
Wang on behalf of Bryant
Dongru Jiang, a minor filed
a petition with this court for
a decree changing names
as follows:
Present name: Bryant
Dongru Jiang
Proposed name: Bryant
Dongru Wang
2. THE COURT ORDERS
that all persons interested
in this matter appear be-
fore this court at the hear-
ing indicated below to
show cause, if any, why
the petition for change of
name should not be gran-
ted. Any person objecting
to the name changes de-
scribed above must file a
written objection that in-
cludes the reasons for the
objection at least two court
days before the matter is
scheduled to be heard and
must appear at the hear-
ing to show cause why the
petit ion should not be
granted. If no written ob-
jection is timely filed, the
court may grant the peti-
tion without a hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING
a. Date: JUN 27, 2024
Time: 8:30 AM Dept.: Re-
mote
b. The address of the court
is other (specify): GO TO
WWW.OCCOURTS.ORG/
D I R E C T O R Y / F A M I L Y
FOR REMOTE/IN PER-
SON HEARING INFORM-
ATION.
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm.)
3. a. A copy of this Order
to Show Cause must be
published at least once
each week for four suc-
cessive weeks before the
date set for hearing on the
petition in a newspaper of
general circulation:
(for resident of this county)
printed in this county (spe-
c i f y p a p e r ) : B U E N A
PARK/ANAHEIM INDE-
PENDENT
Date: MAR 4, 2024, 10:58
AM
JULIE A. PALAFOX, Su-
pervising Judge, Family
Law, Judge of the Superi-
or Court
CN104985 JIANG Mar
20,27, Apr 3,10, 2024
Buena Park/Anaheim In-
d e p e n d e n t
3 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 4 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 0 2 4 -
1 4 0 4 8 0

Legals-IND

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
24FL000288

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
AMIR KEI VERDI, AIDA
VERDI on behalf of YARA
NEEKI HAGHVERDI, a
minor filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
l ows : YARA NEEKI
HAGHVERDI to YARA
N I K K I V E R D I . T H E
COURT ORDERS that all
persons interested in this
matter shall appear before
this court at the hearing in-
dicated below to show
cause, if any, why the peti-
tion for change of name
should not be granted. Any
person objecting to the
name changes described
above must file a written
objection that includes the
reasons for the objection
at least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
06/27/2024,

8:30 a.m., Dept: L74
REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center
341 The City Drive South

Orange, CA 92868
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 03/14/2024
Judge Julie A Palafox
Judge of the Superior
Court
I n d e p e n d e n t
3/20,27,4/3,10/24-140476

Case Number
24FL000247

ORDER TO SHOW
CAUSE

CHANGE OF NAME
Superior Court of Califor-
nia, County of Orange,
341 The City Drive S., Or-
ange, CA 92868, Lamor-
eaux Justice Center
PETITION OF Mingming
Wang on behalf of Bryant
Dongru Jiang, a minor for
change of name
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS:
1. Petitioner: Mingming
Wang on behalf of Bryant
Dongru Jiang, a minor filed
a petition with this court for
a decree changing names
as follows:
Present name: Bryant
Dongru Jiang
Proposed name: Bryant
Dongru Wang
2. THE COURT ORDERS
that all persons interested
in this matter appear be-
fore this court at the hear-
ing indicated below to
show cause, if any, why
the petition for change of
name should not be gran-
ted. Any person objecting
to the name changes de-
scribed above must file a
written objection that in-
cludes the reasons for the
objection at least two court
days before the matter is
scheduled to be heard and
must appear at the hear-
ing to show cause why the
petit ion should not be
granted. If no written ob-
jection is timely filed, the
court may grant the peti-
tion without a hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING
a. Date: JUN 27, 2024
Time: 8:30 AM Dept.: Re-
mote
b. The address of the court
is other (specify): GO TO
WWW.OCCOURTS.ORG/
D I R E C T O R Y / F A M I L Y
FOR REMOTE/IN PER-
SON HEARING INFORM-
ATION.
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm.)
3. a. A copy of this Order
to Show Cause must be
published at least once
each week for four suc-
cessive weeks before the
date set for hearing on the
petition in a newspaper of
general circulation:
(for resident of this county)
printed in this county (spe-
c i f y p a p e r ) : B U E N A
PARK/ANAHEIM INDE-
PENDENT
Date: MAR 4, 2024, 10:58
AM
JULIE A. PALAFOX, Su-
pervising Judge, Family
Law, Judge of the Superi-
or Court
CN104985 JIANG Mar
20,27, Apr 3,10, 2024
Buena Park/Anaheim In-
d e p e n d e n t
3 / 2 0 , 2 7 , 4 / 3 , 1 0 / 2 0 2 4 -
1 4 0 4 8 0

Legals-IND

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2024-01380187

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner: AN
TUE TRAN filed a petition
with this court for a de-
cree changing names as
follows: AN TUE TRAN to
ALEXANDRA KARD. THE
COURT ORDERS that all
persons interested in this
matter shall appear before
this court at the hearing in-
dicated below to show
cause, if any, why the peti-
tion for change of name
should not be granted. Any
person objecting to the
name changes described
above must file a written
objection that includes the
reasons for the objection
at least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
04/10/2024,

8:30 a.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Drive
Santa Ana, CA 92701

(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 02/21/2024
Judge Layne Melzer
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/28,3/6,13,20/24-139592

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
24FL000288

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
AMIR KEI VERDI, AIDA
VERDI on behalf of YARA
NEEKI HAGHVERDI, a
minor filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
l ows : YARA NEEKI
HAGHVERDI to YARA
N I K K I V E R D I . T H E
COURT ORDERS that all
persons interested in this
matter shall appear before
this court at the hearing in-
dicated below to show
cause, if any, why the peti-
tion for change of name
should not be granted. Any
person objecting to the
name changes described
above must file a written
objection that includes the
reasons for the objection
at least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
06/27/2024,

8:30 a.m., Dept: L74
REMOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center
341 The City Drive South

Orange, CA 92868
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 03/14/2024
Judge Julie A Palafox
Judge of the Superior
Court
I n d e p e n d e n t
3/20,27,4/3,10/24-140476

Legals-IND

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI

TWENTY-SECOND JUDI-
CIAL CIRCUIT

(City of St. Louis)
CONNIE  SNYDER, Indi-
vidually and as Surviving
Heir of the Estate of
ALBERT  SNYDER, De-
ceased, Plaintiff, v. AT-
L A N T I C  R I C H F I E L D
C O M P A N Y , e t a l .
Defendants.
Cause No. 1922-CC00647

Division 7
NOTICE BY

PUBLICATION
NOTICE IS GIVEN YOU,
RANDY SNYDER, that a
Motion to Allocate Settle-
ment Proceeds in this
case, which involves a
claim you may have as a
relative of Albert Snyder to
receive settlement funds,
is pending before the Hon-
orable Judge Joseph P.
Whyte, St. Louis City Cir-
cuit Court, Civil Courts
Building 10 N. Tucker
Blvd., Division 7, St. Louis,
MO.
UNLESS YOU file your an-
swer or otherwise file your
appearance in this case in
the office of the Clerk of
this Court, within 30 days
of the date of publication
of this notice, A JUDG-
MENT MAY BE ENTERED
ADJUDICATING YOUR
R I G H T S A N D T H I S
HEARING MAY PRO-
CEED IN YOUR AB-
SENCE.
Dated: FEBRUARY 16,
2024
Thomas Kloeppinger
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Cassy M Ritz
/s/ Michael J. Hertz
Michael J. Hertz, #70613
Lucco Brown Dawson &
Hertz LLC
224 St. Louis Street
P.O. Box 539
Edwardsville, IL 62025
Telephone: (618) 656-
2321
Facsimile: (618) 656-2363
MHERTZ@LBDHLAW.CO
M
Anaheim  Independent
2/23,3/1,8,15/24-139590

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2024-01380187

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner: AN
TUE TRAN filed a petition
with this court for a de-
cree changing names as
follows: AN TUE TRAN to
ALEXANDRA KARD. THE
COURT ORDERS that all
persons interested in this
matter shall appear before
this court at the hearing in-
dicated below to show
cause, if any, why the peti-
tion for change of name
should not be granted. Any
person objecting to the
name changes described
above must file a written
objection that includes the
reasons for the objection
at least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
04/10/2024,

8:30 a.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Drive
Santa Ana, CA 92701

(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 02/21/2024
Judge Layne Melzer
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/28,3/6,13,20/24-139592

CHANGING YOUR NAME
AND NEED TO PUBLISH?

For all public notices, 
please call us for 

rates and information:

(714) 894-2575


